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state department of

Nirav R. Shah, M.D., M.P H, H EALTH Sue Kelly

Commissioner Executive Deputy Commissioner

December 27, 2012
CERTIFIED MAIL-RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Francisco Severino Pardo, M.D.

REDACTED

RE: License No. 214042

Dear Dr. Pardo:

Enclosed is a copy of the New York State Board for Professional Medical Conduct (BPMC)
Order No. 12-282. This Order and any penalty provided therein goes into effect January 3, 2013.

If the penalty imposed by the Order is a fine, please write the check payable to the New York
State Department of Health. Noting the BPMC Order number on your remittance will assist in proper
crediting. Payments should be directed to the following address:

Bureau of Accounts Management
New York State Department of Health
Corning Tower, Room 2784
Empire State Plaza
Albany, New York 12237

Please direct any questions to: Board for Professional Medical Conduct, 90 Church Street, 4th
Floor, New York, NY 10007-2919, telephone # 212-417-4445.

Sincerely,

REDACTED
Katherine A. Hawkins, M.D., J.D.

Executive Secretary
Board for Professional Medical Conduct

HEALTH.NY.GOV
facebook.com/NYSDOH
twitter.com/HealthNYGov



NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH BPMC No. 12-282
STATE BOARD FOR PROFESSIONAL MEDICAL CONDUCT

IN THE MATTER CONSENT

OF ORDER

FRANCISCO SEVERINO PARDO, M.D.
CO-11-10-5833A

Upon the application of FRANCISCO SEVERINO PARDO, M.D., (Respondent), in the attached
Consent Agreement, which is made a part of this Consent Order, it is

ORDERED, that the Consent Agreement, and its terms, are adopted and it is further

ORDERED, that this Consent Order shall be effective upon issuance by the Board, either by mailing of a
copy of this Consent Order, either by first class mail to Respondent at the address in the attached Consent
Agreement or by certified mail to Respondent's attorney, or

upon facsimile or email transmission to Respondent or Respondent's attorney, whichever s first,

SO ORDERED.

DATE:__12/26/2012 BEDACTED_

Arthur S. Hengerer, M.D.
Chair

State Board for Professional
Medical Conduct




STATE OF NEW YORK: DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
STATE BOARD FOR PROFESSIONAL MEDICAL CONDUCT

IN THE MATTER CONSENT
OF AGREEMENT
FRANCISCO SEVERINO PARDQ, M.D,
CO-11-10-5833-A

FRANCISCO SEVERINO PARDO, M.D.,, (Respondent), reprasenting thet all of the
following statements are true, deposes and says:

That on or about May 15, 1998 | was licensed to practice medicine in the Stats of New
York and lssued license number 214042 by the New York State Education Department.

My current addressis  REDACTED . and | will advise
the Director (Diractor) of the Office of Professional Medical Conduct (OPMC) of any change of
my address within thirty (30) days, thereof.

| understand that the New York State Board for Professional Medical Conduct (Board)
has charged me with two (2) Specifications of profeesional misconduct.

A copy of the Statement of Charges, marked as Exhibit A, is attached to and part of this
Consent Agreement.

| do not contest the two (2) Specifications, and agree to the following sanction;

Censure and Reprimand;

Rupauamchﬂmam.uommbepddvdmhhwm}dmofmmcm
date of the Consent Crder to the NYS Department of Health, Bureau of Accounts
Management, Revenue Unit, Empire State Plaza, Coming Tower, Room 2784, Albany,
NY 12287-0018,

agres, furthar, that the Consent Order shaii impose the following conditions:

That Respandent shall remain In continuous complience with all requirements of New
York Education Law § 8502 inciuding, but not limited io, the requirements that & licensee
shall regleter and continue to be registered with the New York State Education




Dapmnmt(mdmmd-dmmmbn)mdmnlmmm
all registration fess. Rmmmmmmmammmmvcm
Eduoation Law § 8502(4) to avold registration and payment of fees. This condition shai
WGMMdeMMMdMOOMOWNWWN
!omumumllmhﬂnYMM and

That Respondent shall cocperate fully with the OPMC In its administration and
mam-wwommmmmmammmmm
Respondent. Respondent shail reapond in a timely manner to all OPMC requests for
mmmmunupommmmmm Consent Agreement,
Respondent shail mest with amdumwmmm.om.nm
Rumndatshdmpuummmmudmmmd Information within
Respondent's control, 2as directed. This condition shall take effect upon the Board's
isauance afmccommrandwilmmniomumopmdﬂmm
licensed in New York State,

|mmmnmywmmwwmwmndm«mconmomm
comtmmmhumdmtudcﬂnadbymﬁ’ork Education Law § 8530(20).

| agree that, If | am charuadwlmpmfuabnalmbcmdualnuum. this Consent
memmomrwwhmim lnhuvlduncahﬂulprooudlng.

| ask the Board to adopt this Consent Agreement.

I understand that If the Board does not adopt this Consent Agresment, none of its tarms
shnlbhdmoroonuﬂhmmmhndawdthold- of alleged misconduct: this Consent
Agnummnlwlnotbouudmhﬂmolnmymmmunummmmmw
the Board's denlal shail h%mprﬁudluhhpuﬂhgdhdplhaqpmmmd the
Soard’s final determination pursuant to New York Public Health Law.

| agree that, wmaonruldophmmmmmt. the Chair of the Board shali
Issue a mmmmmmmlwmdhw-mOrunmm
mumnhmubymaow.mwmmmyowummomww
Mmﬂbmnmmmmh%ﬂmﬁﬁa—mﬁtwhmaﬂmwyWWWL
ormn'hwmhwmﬂhmmnwmwwm.mmuﬂm. The Consent
Ol'd.r.thh(}onamw end all attached Exhibits shall mmm,mmw




patient identities, if any, redacted. As public documents, they may ba posted on the Department
of Hasith webeits.

| stipulate that the proposed sanction and Consent Order are authorized by New York
Public Health Law §§ 230 and 230-a, and that the Board and OPMC have the requisite powers
to carry out all included terms, | ask the Board to adopt this Consent Agresment of my own free
wii and not under duress, compulsion or restraint. In conaideration of the value to ms of the
mmdmmmwmmammmmwmm
various riske and burdens of a hearing on the merits, | knowingly walve my right to contest the
c«mommmm:-m.mmww.mmwumwwm
Consent Order, and | ask thet the Board adopt this Consant Agresment.

| understand and agree that the attomey for the Department, the Director, OPMC, and
mocmwofmoBowummhmpquMnemwommtohpmpoaadComom
Agresment and Consent Order, based upon my application, or to deciine to do so. | further
understand and agree that no prior or separate written or oral communication can limit that
dlacration.

AFFIRMED:

oaren_ )L l‘w‘/(’?- REDACTED
[ FRANCISCO NO PARDO, M.D.

Respondent




The undersigned agree to Respondent's attached Consent Agreement and to its

propoaad penalty, terms and conditions.

DATE,__/ _?/Ll ¢

REDACTED

oare,_/ = / 20 2012
MICHAEL G. BASS

Assistant Counsel
Bureau of Professional Medical Conduct

REDACTED

2012 NEL/
mm =
Office of Professional Medical Conduct




EXHIBIT A



STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
STATE BOARD FOR PROFESSIONAL MEDICAL CONDUCT

IN THE MATTER STATEMENT
OF OF
FRANCISCO SEVERINO PARDO, M.D. CHARGES

CO-11-10-5833-A

FRANCISCO SEVERINO PARDO, M.D., Respondent, was authorized to practice
medicine in New York state on May 25, 1999, by the issuance of license number 214042 by the
New York State Education Department.

FACTUAL ALLEGATIONS

A On or about October 21, 2011, the Medical Board of California, Department of
Consumer Affairs, State of California, (hereinafter “California Board”), by DECISION, adopted
the attached Proposed Decision and Disciplinary Order dated September 26, 2011, as the
Decision and Order of the California Board. The aforementioned Proposed Decision and
Disciplinary Order served Respondent a written public reprimand for his repeated negligent acts
in his care and treatment of patients R.G., F.C., and A.M.

B. The conduct resulting in the California Board disciplinary action against
Respondent would constitute misconduct under the laws of New York State, pursuant to the
following sections of New York State law:

New York Education Law §6530(3) (negligence on more than one occasion)

SPECIFICATIONS
FIRST SPECIFICATION

Respondent violated New York Education Law §6530(9)(b) by having been found guilty
of improper professional misconduct by a duly authorized professional disciplinary agency of
another state where the conduct upon which the finding was based would, if committed in New
York state, constitute professional misconduct under the laws of New York state, in that
Petitioner charges:

1. The facts in Paragraphs A and B.




SECOND SPECIFICATION

Respondent violated New York Education Law §6530(9)(d) by having disciplinary action
taken by a duly authorized professional disciplinary agency of another state, where the conduct
resulting in the disciplinary action would, if committed in New York state, constitute professional
misconduct under the laws of New York state, in that Petitioner charges:

2. The facts in Paragraphs A and B.

DATED: MJZ, 2012 REDACTED

Albany, New York PETER D. VAN BUREN
Deputy Counsel
Bureau of Professional Medical Conduct




